
Spanish Academic and Research Network - FTP Site Statistics

Property Value

FTP Server ftp.rediris.es

Description Spanish Academic and Research Network

Country Spain

Scan Date 30/Nov/2014

Total Dirs 402,705

Total Files 25,364,750

Total Data 44.61 TB

Top 20 Directories Sorted by Disk Space

Name Dirs Files Data Data (%)

/ 402705 25364750 44.61 TB 100.00 %

/sites 359803 23141461 41.76 TB 93.60 %

/sites/linuxsoft.cern.ch 11371 5105909 25.22 TB 56.53 %

/sites/linuxsoft.cern.ch/slc 11370 5105909 25.22 TB 56.53 %

/sites/linuxsoft.cern.ch/slc/updates 2154 981996 6.38 TB 14.30 %

/sites/scientificlinux.org 2565 684447 3.52 TB 7.88 %

/sites/scientificlinux.org/scientific 2564 684447 3.52 TB 7.88 %

/pub 5209 1110584 1.86 TB 4.18 %

/pub/FreeBSD 4435 880496 1.40 TB 3.14 %

/sites/ftp.freebsd.org 3936 836691 1.33 TB 2.97 %

/sites/ftp.freebsd.org/pub 3935 836691 1.33 TB 2.97 %

/sites/ftp.freebsd.org/pub/FreeBSD 3934 836691 1.33 TB 2.97 %

/pub/FreeBSD/ports 2094 840242 1.27 TB 2.84 %

/sites/linuxsoft.cern.ch/slc/slc511 354 210741 1.23 TB 2.75 %

/sites/linuxsoft.cern.ch/slc/slc510 354 210691 1.23 TB 2.75 %

/sites/linuxsoft.cern.ch/slc/slc58 354 209892 1.23 TB 2.75 %

/sites/ftp.freebsd.org/pub/FreeBSD/ports 2034 807189 1.20 TB 2.70 %

/sites/linuxsoft.cern.ch/slc/slc59 330 195854 1.12 TB 2.52 %

/sites/linuxsoft.cern.ch/slc/slc54 389 218836 1.11 TB 2.49 %

/sites/linuxsoft.cern.ch/slc/slc53 394 218318 1.11 TB 2.49 %

Top 10 File Categories Sorted By Disk Space

Linux Package Files 34.05 TB 76.41 %

Archive Files 7.46 TB 16.75 %

Disk Image Files 2.42 TB 5.43 %

Miscellaneous Files 211.32 GB 0.46 %

Image Files 150.47 GB 0.33 %

Internet Files 84.49 GB 0.19 %

Video Files 74.27 GB 0.16 %

Program Files 56.12 GB 0.12 %

Data Files 48.23 GB 0.11 %

Windows Package Files 24.80 GB 0.05 %

Last 12 Months Modified Disk Space History

Total: 10432.99 GB

Average: 869.42 GB

Maximum: 1356.41 GB

Minimum: 446.42 GB

From: 2013/12

To: 2014/11 0 GB

340 GB

679 GB

1019 GB

1358 GB
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Last 10 Years Modified Disk Space History

Total: 45484.59 GB

Average: 4548.46 GB

Maximum: 9481.82 GB

Minimum: 73.93 GB

From: 2005

To: 2014 0 GB

2371 GB

4742 GB

7112 GB

9483 GB

Last 10 Years Modified File Count History

Total: 24045808...

Average: 2404581 ...

Maximum: 5211976 ...

Minimum: 452221 Files

From: 2005

To: 2014 0 Files

1302994 Files

2605989 Files

3908983 Files

5211977 Files

Top 10 File Extensions Sorted By Disk Space

RPM Files 31.66 TB 72.20 %

GZ Files 2.58 TB 5.88 %

TBZ Files 2.43 TB 5.55 %

DEB Files 2.34 TB 5.34 %

ISO Files 2.33 TB 5.31 %

TGZ Files 0.96 TB 2.18 %

BZ2 Files 636.72 GB 1.42 %

XZ Files 550.77 GB 1.23 %

ZIP Files 255.52 GB 0.57 %

IMG Files 147.48 GB 0.33 %

Top 10 File Extensions Sorted By Number of Files

RPM Files 6.89 M 29.23 %

GZ Files 4.63 M 19.63 %

README Files 2.78 M 11.78 %

META Files 2.69 M 11.40 %

DEB Files 2.07 M 8.80 %

HTML Files 1.85 M 7.87 %

TBZ Files 1.62 M 6.88 %

TGZ Files 581.55 K 2.47 %

JAR Files 243.35 K 1.03 %

HDR Files 214.06 K 0.91 %
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Top 10 File Categories Sorted by Disk Space

Category Files Data Data (%)

Linux Package Files 9068719 34.05 TB 76.33 %

Archive Files 7276879 7.46 TB 16.73 %

Disk Image Files 10759 2.42 TB 5.42 %

Miscellaneous Files 2946421 211.32 GB 0.46 %

Image Files 35197 150.47 GB 0.33 %

Internet Files 2119176 84.49 GB 0.18 %

Video Files 680 74.27 GB 0.16 %

Program Files 3276 56.12 GB 0.12 %

Data Files 787605 48.23 GB 0.11 %

Windows Package Files 747 24.80 GB 0.05 %

Top 20 File Types Sorted by Disk Space

File Type Files Data Data (%)

Linux Installation Package File 6934669 31.70 TB 71.05 %

GZIP Compressed Archive File 4625633 2.58 TB 5.78 %

BZIP2 Compressed TAR Archive 1621009 2.43 TB 5.45 %

Debian Linux Package File 2134043 2.36 TB 5.29 %

CD or DVD ISO Image 4538 2.33 TB 5.22 %

GZIP Compressed TAR Archive 581546 0.96 TB 2.14 %

BZIP Compressed Archive File 182378 636.72 GB 1.39 %

LZMA2 Compressed File 122792 550.77 GB 1.21 %

ZIP Compressed Archive File 131650 255.52 GB 0.56 %

Miscellaneous Files 2946421 211.32 GB 0.46 %

Image File 2027 147.48 GB 0.32 %

Java Archive Applet File 243355 71.95 GB 0.16 %

OGG Video File 559 61.46 GB 0.13 %

Executable Program 2897 55.46 GB 0.12 %

Mac OS X Disk Image 1223 55.30 GB 0.12 %

TAR Archive File 2670 47.22 GB 0.10 %

Open Virtualization Format File 82 26.27 GB 0.06 %

Windows Installer Package 747 24.80 GB 0.05 %

7-Zip Compressed File 93 18.04 GB 0.04 %

LZMA Compressed File 4750 14.05 GB 0.03 %

Top 20 File Extensions Sorted by Disk Space

Extension Files Data Data (%)

RPM Files 6887400 31.66 TB 70.96 %

GZ Files 4625633 2.58 TB 5.78 %

TBZ Files 1621009 2.43 TB 5.45 %

DEB Files 2074656 2.34 TB 5.25 %

ISO Files 4538 2.33 TB 5.22 %

TGZ Files 581546 0.96 TB 2.14 %

BZ2 Files 182378 636.72 GB 1.39 %

XZ Files 122792 550.77 GB 1.21 %

ZIP Files 131650 255.52 GB 0.56 %

IMG Files 2027 147.48 GB 0.32 %

PBI Files 1190 79.92 GB 0.17 %

JAR Files 243355 71.95 GB 0.16 %

OGV Files 559 61.46 GB 0.13 %

EXE Files 2897 55.46 GB 0.12 %

DMG Files 1223 55.30 GB 0.12 %

TAR Files 2670 47.22 GB 0.10 %

DRPM Files 47269 38.64 GB 0.08 %

NOEXT Files 147576 36.97 GB 0.08 %

OVA Files 9 26.27 GB 0.06 %

MSI Files 747 24.80 GB 0.05 %
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Top 50 Directories Sorted by Disk Space

Name Dirs Files Data Data (%)

/ 402705 25364750 44.61 TB 100.00 %

/sites 359803 23141461 41.76 TB 93.60 %

/sites/linuxsoft.cern.ch 11371 5105909 25.22 TB 56.53 %

/sites/linuxsoft.cern.ch/slc 11370 5105909 25.22 TB 56.53 %

/sites/linuxsoft.cern.ch/slc/updates 2154 981996 6.38 TB 14.30 %

/sites/scientificlinux.org 2565 684447 3.52 TB 7.88 %

/sites/scientificlinux.org/scientific 2564 684447 3.52 TB 7.88 %

/pub 5209 1110584 1.86 TB 4.18 %

/pub/FreeBSD 4435 880496 1.40 TB 3.14 %

/sites/ftp.freebsd.org 3936 836691 1.33 TB 2.97 %

/sites/ftp.freebsd.org/pub 3935 836691 1.33 TB 2.97 %

/sites/ftp.freebsd.org/pub/FreeBSD 3934 836691 1.33 TB 2.97 %

/pub/FreeBSD/ports 2094 840242 1.27 TB 2.84 %

/sites/linuxsoft.cern.ch/slc/slc511 354 210741 1.23 TB 2.75 %

/sites/linuxsoft.cern.ch/slc/slc510 354 210691 1.23 TB 2.75 %

/sites/linuxsoft.cern.ch/slc/slc58 354 209892 1.23 TB 2.75 %

/sites/ftp.freebsd.org/pub/FreeBSD/ports 2034 807189 1.20 TB 2.70 %

/sites/linuxsoft.cern.ch/slc/slc59 330 195854 1.12 TB 2.52 %

/sites/linuxsoft.cern.ch/slc/slc54 389 218836 1.11 TB 2.49 %

/sites/linuxsoft.cern.ch/slc/slc53 394 218318 1.11 TB 2.49 %

/sites/linuxsoft.cern.ch/slc/slc52 387 206981 1.10 TB 2.46 %

/debian 37687 1112701 0.99 TB 2.22 %

/sites/debian.org 37002 1103394 0.98 TB 2.20 %

/sites/debian.org/debian 37001 1103394 0.98 TB 2.20 %

/sites/rpmfusion.org 2861 522682 0.98 TB 2.19 %

/sites/rpmfusion.org/rpmfusion 2860 522682 0.98 TB 2.19 %

/sites/linuxsoft.cern.ch/slc/slc56 320 188400 0.97 TB 2.17 %

/sites/linuxsoft.cern.ch/slc/slc55 318 186978 0.97 TB 2.17 %

/sites/linuxsoft.cern.ch/slc/slc57 320 188530 0.97 TB 2.17 %

/sites/releases.ubuntu.com 228 9970 929.97 GB 2.04 %

/sites/releases.ubuntu.com/releases 227 9970 929.97 GB 2.04 %

/sites/debian.org/debian/pool 24754 961749 925.38 GB 2.03 %

/debian/pool 24754 960819 924.90 GB 2.02 %

/debian/pool/main 24091 951251 895.15 GB 1.96 %

/sites/debian.org/debian/pool/main 24091 952160 894.92 GB 1.96 %

/sites/releases.ubuntu.com/releases/re... 204 8860 826.64 GB 1.81 %

/sites/linuxsoft.cern.ch/slc/slc65 374 215001 809.41 GB 1.77 %

/sites/linuxsoft.cern.ch/slc/slc6X 374 215001 809.41 GB 1.77 %

/sites/linuxsoft.cern.ch/slc/slc64 369 213225 804.88 GB 1.76 %

/sites/linuxsoft.cern.ch/slc/slc63 372 232744 801.21 GB 1.75 %

/sites/mandriva.com 1659 414163 799.24 GB 1.75 %

/sites/mandriva.com/Mandriva 1658 414163 799.24 GB 1.75 %

/sites/mandriva.com/Mandriva/official 1657 414162 799.22 GB 1.75 %

/sites/linuxsoft.cern.ch/slc/slc66 323 200248 787.53 GB 1.72 %

/sites/archive.ubuntu.org 45379 583722 765.58 GB 1.68 %

/sites/linuxsoft.cern.ch/slc/slc62 306 185012 752.82 GB 1.65 %

/sites/linuxsoft.cern.ch/slc/slc60alpha 297 184179 740.37 GB 1.62 %

/sites/linuxsoft.cern.ch/slc/slc60beta 297 184376 740.14 GB 1.62 %

/sites/linuxsoft.cern.ch/slc/slc61 301 203722 738.94 GB 1.62 %

/sites/releases.ubuntu.com/releases/re... 181 7750 723.31 GB 1.58 %
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Top 50 Files Sorted by File Size

File Name Modified File Size

/sites/libresoft.es/WKP_research/dum...i-20080103-pages-meta-history.xml.7z 02/Mar/2008 17.25 GB

/sites/libresoft.es/WKP_research/dum...ki-20091026-stub-meta-history.xml.gz 03/Nov/2009 11.28 GB

/sites/libresoft.es/WKP_research/dum...ki-20090713-stub-meta-history.xml.gz 20/Jul/2009 10.50 GB

/sites/fedora.redhat.com/releases/20.../source/iso/Fedora-20-source-DVD.iso 13/Dec/2013 9.12 GB

/sites/fedora.redhat.com/releases/te...ce/iso/Fedora-20-Beta-source-DVD.iso 08/Nov/2013 8.94 GB

/sites/fedora.redhat.com/releases/te...e/iso/Fedora-20-Alpha-source-DVD.iso 21/Sep/2013 8.92 GB

/sites/fedora.redhat.com/releases/18.../source/iso/Fedora-18-source-DVD.iso 11/Jan/2013 8.79 GB

/sites/fedora.redhat.com/releases/19.../source/iso/Fedora-19-source-DVD.iso 28/Jun/2013 7.49 GB

/sites/opensolaris.com/opensolaris/2009/06/osol-repo-0906-full.iso 15/Jul/2009 7.17 GB

/sites/linuxsoft.cern.ch/slc/slc62/iso/SLC_6.2_x86_64_dvd.iso 30/Jan/2012 7.07 GB

/sites/centos.org/7/isos/x86_64/CentOS-7.0-1406-x86_64-Everything.iso 05/Jul/2014 6.58 GB

/sites/centos.org/7.0.1406/isos/x86_...entOS-7.0-1406-x86_64-Everything.iso 05/Jul/2014 6.58 GB

/sites/linuxsoft.cern.ch/slc/slc66/iso/SLC_6.6_x86_64_dvd.iso 21/Oct/2014 6.44 GB

/sites/libresoft.es/WKP_research/EN_Wikipedia_research_200803.sql.gz 11/Jun/2009 6.38 GB

/sites/linuxsoft.cern.ch/slc/slc63/iso/SLC_6.3_x86_64_dvd.iso 09/Jul/2012 6.27 GB

/sites/scientificlinux.org/scientifi...x86_64-Everything-Dual-Layer-DVD.iso 02/Oct/2014 6.24 GB

/sites/scientificlinux.org/scientifi...x86_64-Everything-Dual-Layer-DVD.iso 02/Oct/2014 6.24 GB

/sites/scientificlinux.org/scientifi...x86_64-Everything-Dual-Layer-DVD.iso 02/Oct/2014 6.24 GB

/sites/scientificlinux.org/scientifi...x86_64-Everything-Dual-Layer-DVD.iso 02/Oct/2014 6.24 GB

/sites/scientificlinux.org/scientifi...x86_64-Everything-Dual-Layer-DVD.iso 02/Oct/2014 6.24 GB

/sites/linuxsoft.cern.ch/slc/slc65/iso/SLC_6.5_x86_64_dvd.iso 07/Dec/2013 6.09 GB

/sites/linuxsoft.cern.ch/slc/slc6X/iso/SLC_6.5_x86_64_dvd.iso 07/Dec/2013 6.09 GB

/sites/linuxsoft.cern.ch/slc/slc62/iso/SLC_6.2_i386_dvd.iso 31/Jan/2012 6.09 GB

/sites/linuxsoft.cern.ch/slc/slc64/iso/SLC_6.4_x86_64_dvd.iso 12/Mar/2013 5.94 GB

/sites/linuxsoft.cern.ch/slc/slc511/iso/SLC_5.11_x86_64_dvd.iso 18/Sep/2014 5.53 GB

/sites/linuxsoft.cern.ch/slc/slc510/iso/SLC_5.10_x86_64_dvd.iso 08/Oct/2013 5.47 GB

/sites/linuxsoft.cern.ch/slc/slc66/iso/SLC_6.6_i386_dvd.iso 21/Oct/2014 5.25 GB

/sites/linuxsoft.cern.ch/slc/slc65/iso/SLC_6.5_i386_dvd.iso 07/Dec/2013 5.01 GB

/sites/linuxsoft.cern.ch/slc/slc6X/iso/SLC_6.5_i386_dvd.iso 07/Dec/2013 5.01 GB

/sites/linuxsoft.cern.ch/slc/slc511/iso/SLC_5.11_i386_dvd.iso 18/Sep/2014 4.89 GB

/sites/linuxsoft.cern.ch/slc/slc64/iso/SLC_6.4_i386_dvd.iso 12/Mar/2013 4.87 GB

/sites/linuxsoft.cern.ch/slc/slc510/iso/SLC_5.10_i386_dvd.iso 08/Oct/2013 4.85 GB

/sites/linuxsoft.cern.ch/slc/slc63/iso/SLC_6.3_i386_dvd.iso 09/Jul/2012 4.85 GB

/sites/fedora.redhat.com/releases/te...386/iso/Fedora-20-Alpha-i386-DVD.iso 18/Sep/2013 4.83 GB

/sites/fedora.redhat.com/releases/te...4/iso/Fedora-20-Alpha-x86_64-DVD.iso 18/Sep/2013 4.82 GB

/sites/linuxsoft.cern.ch/slc/slc55/iso/SLC_5.5_x86_64_dvd.iso 29/Apr/2010 4.78 GB

/sites/linuxsoft.cern.ch/slc/slc59/iso/SLC_5.9_x86_64_dvd.iso 28/Jan/2013 4.40 GB

/sites/linuxsoft.cern.ch/slc/slc58/iso/SLC_5.8_x86_64_dvd.iso 27/Mar/2012 4.39 GB

/sites/linuxsoft.cern.ch/slc/slc56/iso/SLC_5.6_x86_64_dvd.iso 22/Feb/2011 4.39 GB

/sites/fedora.redhat.com/releases/18...dora/i386/iso/Fedora-18-i386-DVD.iso 09/Jan/2013 4.37 GB

/sites/fedora.redhat.com/releases/20...dora/i386/iso/Fedora-20-i386-DVD.iso 12/Dec/2013 4.36 GB

/sites/centos.org/5/isos/x86_64/CentOS-5.11-x86_64-bin-DVD-1of2.iso 26/Sep/2014 4.35 GB

/sites/centos.org/5.11/isos/x86_64/CentOS-5.11-x86_64-bin-DVD-1of2.iso 26/Sep/2014 4.35 GB

/sites/linuxsoft.cern.ch/slc/slc57/iso/SLC_5.7_x86_64_dvd.iso 16/Aug/2011 4.35 GB

/sites/fedora.redhat.com/releases/te...i386/iso/Fedora-20-Beta-i386-DVD.iso 07/Nov/2013 4.34 GB

/sites/linuxsoft.cern.ch/slc/slc54/iso/SLC54_x86_64_dvd.iso 13/Jan/2010 4.33 GB

/sites/linuxsoft.cern.ch/slc/slc56/iso/SLC_5.6_i386_dvd.iso 22/Feb/2011 4.32 GB

/sites/centos.org/6/isos/x86_64/CentOS-6.6-x86_64-bin-DVD1.iso 24/Oct/2014 4.31 GB

/sites/centos.org/6.6/isos/x86_64/CentOS-6.6-x86_64-bin-DVD1.iso 24/Oct/2014 4.31 GB

/sites/opensolaris.com/opensolaris/2008/05/osol-0805bts-05b-dvd.iso 28/Aug/2008 4.31 GB
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